IEC 60947-4-1:2018
IEC 60947-5-1:2016
HU-003712-M1
2022-07-27 Wencai Zhang
N/A
Contactors
002CN2182N3
Schneider Electric Industries SAS
92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France
35 rue Joseph Monier
Schneider Electric Industries S. A.
ZAC Le Village
27100 Le Vaudreuil, France
Schneider Electric Industries SAS
92500 Rueil-Malmaison, France
35 rue Joseph Monier
TÜV Rheinland InterCert Kft., MEEI Division
H-1143 Budapest, Gizella út 51-57., Hungary
Web:www.tuv.com
Ui:690V; Uimp:6kV; Ith:60…80A;
Utilization category: AC-1, AC-3, AC-4, AC-3e;
Ue:AC230…690V; Ie:21…80A; with electronic coils
(See appendix of CB Test Certificate for further ratings)
Schneider Electric
LC1D40A, LC2D40A, LC1D50A, LC2D50A, LC1D65A, LC2D65A,
LC1D80A, LC2D80A, LC1DT60A, LC2DT60A, LC1DT80A, LC2DT80A
This Certificate is Modification No.1 to CBTC ref. No. HU-
003712, dated 2021-12-08, and is issued due to adding
parameter.
 Ref. Certif. No.
HU-003712-M1
Appendix to CB Test Certificate, page 1/2
Type designation:
LC1 D40 A 6 5 G7
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Possible values:
(1): Product type:
       LC1: single contactor
       LC2: reversing contactor
(2): Size:
       D40 (3 poles)
       D50 (3 poles)
       D65 (3 poles)
       D80 (3 poles)
       DT60 (4 poles)
       DT80 (4 poles)
(3): Indication:
       A: Tesys contactor range
(4): Type of connection: (Power / Control)
       Blank: “Everlink” Connector / screws
       3: “Everlink” Connector / spring connections
       6: Ring lugs Connector / Ring lugs Connector
(5): Indicates front cover presence
       Blank: Standard treatment (with cover)
       5: without removable front cover
(6): Indicates Coil Voltage Code:
       See table below
Electronic coils:
Coil code Us (V) Frequency
BBE 24 dc
BNE 24-60 50/60Hz and dc
EHE 48-130 50/60Hz and dc
KUE 100-250 50/60Hz and dc
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2022-07-27
Signature: Wencai Zhang
 Ref. Certif. No.
    HU-003712-M1
Appendix to CB Test Certificate, page 2/2
Ratings:
Type or Reference Ith
Utilization
category
Ue
230V 400V 440V 500V 690V
Ie
LC1D40A,LC2D40A 60A
AC-4 38A 35A 40A 33A 21A
AC-3 38A 35A 40A 33A 32A
AC-3e 38A 35A 40A 33A 32A
AC-1 60A
LC1D50A,LC2D50A 80A
AC-4 51A 41A 50A 33A 21A
AC-3 51A 41A 50A 44A 35A
AC-3e 51A 41A 50A 44A 35A
AC-1 80A
LC1D65A,LC2D65A 80A
AC-4 61A 55A 50A 33A 21A
AC-3 61A 55A 65A 53A 39A
AC-3e 61A 55A 65A 53A 39A
AC-1 80A
LC1D80A,LC2D80A 80A
AC-4 61A 55A 50A 33A 21A
AC-3 80A 80A 66A 53A 39A
AC-3e 61A 55A 66A 53A 39A
AC-1 80A
LC1DT60A,LC2DT60A 60A AC-1 60A
LC1DT80A,LC2DT80A 80A AC-1 80A
Additional information (if necessary)
Date 2022-07-27
Signature: Wencai Zhang